-3

’\/§I\I\I\lsl\l\I‘I’I\I‘I‘I\I\I\/\I\I\/\/\I\I\I\/\/

(K

Graduation Project

SININININ NN \I\I’I)I‘I‘I\IFI’I‘I\

PIFIITIIITITITITI?

AL LR L LR L (e

Rogacheva Irina
90955019

DD DIDIDDIDID DD DI DI DINIDIDIDIDIDDIDDIDIDIDIDIDIDDIDIDININN)

Created *73 Trina Rogac‘\eva

LA LA LLLC L L LU AL L L R i (il i g

-

LR AL AL UL CLCL LU LA CLCL L CLCL LS



Graduation Project

Title

Spaghetti Land Category Character Design

Duration

Summary

This story about four friends, who lived in a very small
country “Macaronia”. They dreamt to make the best
recipe of spaghetti.

Timeline

03.15.
03.23.
04.06.
04.15.
04.20.
05.10.
05.30.
06.08.

Think about the story.

To make sketches, think about primary colors.
To make sketches in colors.

To draw heroes in different poses.

To think about design of work

To make heroes in the Illustrator

To think and to make characters in color

To finish work. To present.

Qutcome

Posters
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Story

Long long ago, a very kind and cheery fork, Vilka, lived at a beautiful cozy house in a very smal
| country, called MACARONIA. One day, she decided to open an Italian Restaurant, “Spaghetti L
and”, for herself. But it was not easy for her to handle all the restaurant business on her own. S
0, she asked for help to her best friends: delicious cheese, Sirok Juicy tomato, Pomidor, and fre
sh mushroom, Gribok. Only together Vilka and her friends had a chance that her dream came

true. Gribok brought wheat flour from his farm. Sirok brought his grandma'’s old secret recipe f
or the spaghetti sauce. And, Pomidor brought a magic pot from Meatball Island. Finally, they m
ade one and only magical spaghetti in the world. People shall not forget the taste of Vilkd's deli
cious spaghetti as long as they live.
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Character Design




