Rogacheva Irina 90955019



Title	Spaghetti Land	Category	Character Design
Duration			
Summary	This story about four friends, who lived in a very small country "Macaronia". They dreamt to make the best recipe of spaghetti.		
Timeline	03.15. Think about the story. 03.23. To make sketches, think about primary colors. 04.06. To make sketches in colors. 04.15. To draw heroes in different poses. 04.20. To think about design of work 05.10. To make heroes in the Illustrator 05.30. To think and to make characters in color 06.08. To finish work. To present.		
Outcome	Posters		

#### Story

Long long ago, a very kind and cheery fork, *Vilka*, lived at a beautiful cozy house in a very smal I country, called *MACARONIA*. One day, she decided to open an Italian Restaurant, "Spaghetti L and", for herself. But it was not easy for her to handle all the restaurant business on her own. S o, she asked for help to her best friends: delicious cheese, *Sirok*; Juicy tomato, *Pomidor*, and fre sh mushroom, *Gribok*. Only together *Vilka* and her friends had a chance that her dream came true. Gribok brought wheat flour from his farm. Sirok brought his grandma's old secret recipe f or the spaghetti sauce. And, Pomidor brought a magic pot from Meatball Island. Finally, they m ade one and only magical spaghetti in the world. People shall not forget the taste of *Vilka*'s delicious spaghetti as long as they live.

옛날 옛날에, '마카로니아'라는 작은 마을, 아름답고 아늑한 집에서 친절하고 명랑한 포크, '빌카'가 살고 있었어요. 어느 날 빌카는 '스파게티 랜드'라는 이탈리아 레스토랑을 열기로 했지요. 하지만 그녀 혼자 레스토랑을 운영하기란 쉬운 일이 아니였어요. 그래서 그녀의 친구들에게 도움을 청했어요 - 맛있는 치즈, '시록,' 먹음직스런 토마토, '포미도르,' 그리고 싱싱한 버섯, '그리복.' 친구들이함께 빌카의 꿈을 이룰 수가 있었어요. 그리복은 그의 농장에서 밀가루를 가져왔어요. 시록은 할머니의 오래된 스파게티 소스비법을 가져왔지요. 그리고 포미도르는 '미트볼 랜드'에서 요술 냄비를 가져왔어요. 마침내 세상에서 단 하나뿐인 스파게티가 완성 되었지요. 사람들은 빌카의 맛있는 스파게티를 한번 맛보면 잊을 수가 없었대요.

Character Design

